
Now Serving Chino Valley, Prescott and
Prescott Valley
Yavapai Regional Transit provides three services:

■ Gold Route: Local bus service within Chino Valley on
Monday, Wednesday and Friday.

■ Green Route: Bus service connecting Chino Valley and
Prescott on Tuesday and Thursday.

■■ Red & Blue Routes: Expanded bus service connecting
Chino Valley, Prescott Valley and Prescott on Friday only.

This guide includes information about the Gold and Green
Routes. See our Prescott Valley guide for information about
the Red and Blue Routes which run on FRIDAY ONLY.

Request Stops
Passengers may also arrange to be dropped off and picked up at
four additional locations in Prescott:

■ Yavapai Casino

■ Prescott Square Courthouse Plaza

■ The Crossings

■ Yavapai Regional Medical Center West

Please call dispatch (928-636-3602) the prior business day to
arrange for request service. Your bus driver may be able to make
a request stop without prior arrangement, but only if there is
sufficient time in the schedule.

Curb-to-Curb Service
Yavapai Regional Transit provides curb-to-curb, wheelchair lift
equipped bus service for individuals who reside within the 1-
mile route deviation zone in Chino Valley and 1/4-mile route
deviation zone in Prescott but are unable to access the fixed
route bus stop. This service requires a prior business day
advance reservation. The route deviation zones are shown on
each route map.

The deviation service is provided to seniors (60+) and persons
with disabilities at the regular fare of $1.00. For all other riders,
there is a surcharge of $5.00 for the route deviation service. For
more information or to schedule a trip, contact the Transit
Dispatcher at 928-636-3602. 

Steinback, (928) 636-3602, esteinback@yavapairegionaltransit.com o a la oficina de Derechos Civiles
ADOT al (602) 712-8946 o Civilrightsoffice@azdot.gov.

Para información en idiomas distintos del inglés, comuníquese con: Ed Steinback, (928) 636-3602,
esteinback@yavapairegionaltransit.com.

MORNING AFTERNOON
BUS STOP LOCATION BUS BUS

Chino Valley

Senior Center 8:00 AM 1:00 PM

Safeway 8:10 AM 1:10 PM

Maverik 8:20 AM 1:20 PM

Prescott

Walmart on Gail Gardener 8:45 AM 1:45 PM

Yavapai College 9:07 AM 2:07 PM

Frontier Village 9:14 AM 2:14 PM

Gateway Mall 9:28 AM 2:28 PM

Chino Valley

Maverik 9:48 AM 2:48 PM

Safeway 9:54 AM 2:54 PM

Library / Senior Center 10:03 AM 3:03 PM

MINUTES
FIRST PAST LAST

BUS STOP LOCATION BUS HOUR BUS

Senior Center 7:55 AM :55 1:55 PM

Walgreens 7:59 AM :59 1:59 PM

Safeway 8:03 AM :03 2:03 PM

Medical Center 8:06 AM :06 2:06 PM

Maverik 8:16 AM :16 2:16 PM

American Legion 8:19 AM :19 2:19 PM

Rd 1 N and Cactus Wren 8:24 AM :24 2:24 PM

Bottlebrush and Ken Lane 8:33 AM :33 2:30 PM

Safeway 8:40 AM :40 2:40 PM

Del Rio and Foster 8:45 AM :45 2:45 PM

Alco 8:51 AM :51 2:51 PM

Library / Senior Center 8:53 AM :53 2:53 PM*

MID-DAY
BUS STOP LOCATION BUS

Chino Valley

Library / Senior Center 10:30 AM

Safeway 10:39 AM

Maverik 10:50 AM

Prescott

Gateway Mall 11:16 AM

Frontier Village 11:26 AM

Yavapai College 11:39 AM

Walmart on Gail Gardener 11:59 AM

Chino Valley

Maverik 12:14 PM

Safeway 12:23 PM

Library / Senior Center 12:32 PM

It is the policy of Yavapai Regional Transit to comply with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964.
Transportation services will be provided without regard to race, color, national origin, age,
gender or disability. For more information, or to file a complaint, contact: Ed Steinback at
(928) 636-3602, esteinback@yavapairegionaltransit.com or ADOT Civil Rights office at (602) 712-8946
or Civilrightsoffice@azdot.gov.

Información en Español
Yavapai Regional Transit proporciona tres servicios:

■ Ruta dorada: servicio local de autobús en Chino Valley los
lunes, miércoles y viernes

■ Ruta verde: servicio de autobús que conecta Chino Valley y
Prescott los martes y jueves.

■■ Rutas roja y azul: servicio de autobús adicional que conecta
Chino Valley, Prescott Valley y Prescott únicamente los viernes.

Esta guía incluye información sobre las rutas dorada y verde.
Consulte nuestra guía de Prescott Valley para obtener
información sobre las rutas roja y azul, que opera sólo en
viernes.

Además de las paradas que se muestran en el horario, los pasajeros
pueden disponer que se los recoja y se los deje en cinco ubicaciones
adicionales en Prescott: Yavapai Casino, la División de Vehículos
Motorizados (MVD), y The Crossings. Llame al centro de despacho
(928-636-3602) un día hábil por delante para solicitar el servicio. 

Yavapai Regional Transit proporciona servicio puerta a puerta en
autobuses equipados con elevador de silla de ruedas, para personas
que vivan dentro de la zona de desvío de 1 milla de la ruta en Chino
Valley y de la zona de desvío de 1/4 de milla de la ruta en Prescott
que no puedan llegar a la parada de autobús. Este servicio requiere
una reserva previa realizada el día hábil anterior y un cargo
adicional. Llame al 928-636-3602 para obtener detalles o para
reservar un viaje.

For information in languages other than English, contact: Ed Steinback, (928) 636-3602,
esteinback@yavapairegionaltransit.com.

Es la politica de la Yavapai Regional Transit para cumplir con el Título VI del Acta de Derechos Civiles de
1964. Los servicios de transporte se proporcionarán sin importar raza, color, origen nacional, edad,
género o discapacidad. Para má información o para presentar alguna queja, comuníquese con: Ed

Green Route – Chino Valley to Prescott
Tuesdays and Thursdays Only – Martes y Jueves Solamente

GOLD Route – Chino Valley Local Service
Mon., Wed, and Fri. Only – Lunes, Miércoles y Viernes Solamente

* Bus will deviate to drop passengers as needed within Chino Valley.



Fares / Tarifas
One-Way Cash Fare / Tarifa de una sola vía

Regular / Regular . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2.00

Senior (60+) or Disabled /
Personas Mayores (60+) o discapacidades  . . . . . $1.00

Youth (8-17 years) / Jovenes (8-17 anos) . . . . . . . $1.00

Children under 8 ride free but must be accompanied by an
adult / Niños menores de 8 años viajan gratis pero deben ir
acompañados por un adulto

10-Ride Punch Pass / Pase 10-paseo

Regular / Regular . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $16.00

Senior (60+) or Disabled /
Personas Mayores (60+) o discapacidades  . . . . . $8.00

Passengers must pay a fare, provide a ticket or have their
punch card punched each time they board the bus. Exact
cash fare is required. Punch Cards are available on the bus.

Los pasajeros deben pagar una tarifa, se les debe entregar
un boleto o pedir que perforen su tarjeta cada vez que
aborden el autobús. Se requiere el monto exacto del boleto.
Las tarjetas para perforar están disponibles en los
autobuses.


